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696 Rt 46 West, Telerboro, NJ 07608

800)234-5531

Part]

5y, COMPUTER

BESIGNE
!NTEGRATEE}N o

NY Office:

500 Fifth Avenus, Suite 1010, New York, NY 16140
800)234-5531

MDF

1 ECU-CZE60X-48FPD-L Catalyst 2960-X 48 GIgE PoE 740W, 2 x 10G SFP+, LAN Base K1.2 $  7,995.00
1 PWR-CLP Power Relalner Clip For 3560-C, 2960-C and 2960-L Switches 3 -
1 CAB-18AWG-AC AC Power cord, 16AWG 5 -
1 G28B0X-STACK Catalysi 2060-X FlexSlack Plus Stacking Module $ 1,195.00
1 CAB-STK-E-1M Cisco FexStack 1m stacking catle $ 100.00
) EDU Smarinet Base and Upgrade  ~ $ -
2 C2960%-STACK= Galafyst 2560-X FlexStack Plus Stacking Module oplional § 119500
2 CAB-STKR-E-1M Cisco FlexStack 1m stacking cable 3 100,00
1 WS-C3850-18X8-E . Clsco Catalyst 3850 16 Part 160G Flber Swilch IF‘ Services $ 78,60000
1 53860UK8-37E CAT3BS50 Universal k8 image ¥ -
1 PWR-C1-350WAG/2 350V AC Contig 1 SecondaryPower Supply $ 650.00
1 C3850-NM-4-10G Cisep Catalyst 3850 4 x 10GE Network Module ¥ -
2 CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable $ -
1 STACHK-T1-50CM 50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable $ -
1 CAB-SPWR-3CM Catalyst 3750X and 3850 Stack Power Cable 30 CM 3 -
1 PWR-C1-350WAC 350W AT Config 1 Power Supply $ -
1 EDL Smarinet Base and Upgrade $
2 GLC-TE= J00DBASE-T SFP transceiver module for Category 5 capper wire $ 385.00

: " IDF Library/Media Center . . .
1 CR960X-5TACK= Catalyst 2960-X FloxStack Plus Stacking Module optional $  1.185.00
1 CAB-STI-E-1M Clseo FisxStack 1m stacking cable $ 408,00
1 C2960%-STACK= Catalyst 2960-X FlexStack Plus Stacking Module optional % 418500
1 CAB-STK-E-1M Cisco Flex8tack 1m stacking cable % 100.00
1 EDU-C2860X-48FPD-L Catalysi 2660-X 48 GigE PoE 740W, 2 x 105G SFP+, LAN Base K12 3 7,995,00
1 PWR.CLP Pawar Retatner Clip For 3560-C, 2660-C and 2960-4. Swikches 3 -
1 CAB-18AWG-AC ACG Power cond, 16AWG i3 -
1 CR9B0X-STACK Calalyst 2060-X BexStack Plus Stankmg Madule $ 119500
1 CAB-STK-E-1M Cisco FlexStack 1m stacking cabie $ 100,00
1 EDU Stnarinet Base and Upgrade $ -
2 SFP-10G-LR-5= 10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class $ 1,900.00
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583,10
58.00

3677.70

54970
46,00

2,204,00
7,979,680

Salesman: Chris Glark Quote ID;  CISC -Union Township BOE - Kawamech Middie-Sehoo} - 112816-04
Phone Noi 201-931-1420 x 9328 Cuote Description: Gisce

Emall Add: Chris, Clady@cdiilc.com GQuote Dato: 81012017
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Nd Office:
696 Ri. 46 Waest, Teterbaro, NJ 07608
B00)234-5531
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b COMPUTER
3 DESIGNG

IDF 127

Catalyst 2960-X 48 Gig'E PoE T40W, 2 x 106G BFP+, LAN Bass K42

NY Office:

506 Fifth Avenue, Sujte 1010, New York, NY 10110
B00)234-5531

1 EDU-C2260%-48FPD-L $ 799500 % 3,677.70 & 3,677.70
1 PWR-CLP Power Retainer Ciip For 3560-C, 2960-C and 2960-L Swiiches $ - $ - $ -
1 CAB-18AWG-AC AC Power cord, 16AWG $ - 3 - % -
1 G2960X-STACK Catalyst 2960-X FlexStack Plus Stacking Modise $ 1,185.00 % 542.70 % 549,70
1 CAB-STK-E-1M Cisco FlexStack 1m stacking cable 3 100,00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 o
1 EDU Smartnet Base and Upgrade 5 - 3§ - § -
1 EDU-C2860X-48FPL-L Calalyst 2560-X 4B GIgE PoE 740W, 2 x 105G SFP+, LAN Base K12 §  7,89500 § 367770 § 3,677.70
1 PWR-CLP Power Retainer Clip For 3550-C, 2060-C and 2960-L Switches 5 S - % -
1 CAB-1BAWG-AC AC Power cord, 16AWG . 5 - $ - $ - !
1 C2a60%-STACK Calalyst 2060-X FlexStack Plus Stacking Module $ 1148500 % 549.70 % 549.70 |
1 CAB-STK-E-1M Cisco FlaxStack 1m stacking cable $ 100,00 % 46,00 $ 48,00 i
1 EDU Sthartnet Base and Upgrade $ - - % - |
t
§ - 8 -
4 SFP-10G-LR-5= 10GBASE-LR SFF Module, Enferprise-Class $ 1,800.00 % 1,102.00 % 4,408,00
Subtotat ¥ 12,954,680 -
IDF Grourd {Dark Room .
1 EQU-C2960%-48FFD-L Gatalyst 2380-X 48 GigE. PoF, 740W, 2 X 108G SFP+, LAN Base K12  §  7,985.00 § ABTITR & 3,677.70 i
1 PWR-CLP Power Retainer Clip For 3560-C, 2060-C and 2960-L Swilches $ - £ - § -
1 CAB-18AWG-AC AC Power cord, 16AWG ¥ - § - ¥ -
1 C2060X-5TACK Calalyst 2880-X FlaxStack Plus Stacking Medule $  1,195.00 § 54970 § 549,70
1 CAB-STK-E-1M Cisco FlexStack 1m stacking cable $ ionog § 46.00 $ 46.00
1 EDU Smartnet Base and Upgrade $ - $ -3 -
1 EDU-C2860X-48FPD-1. Catalyst 2960-X 48 GigE PoE 7T40W, 2 x 10G SFP+, LAN Base K12 §  7,89500 § 367770 $ 3,677.70
1 PWR-CLP Power Retalner Clip For 3560-C, 2060-C and 2980-L Swilches ] - % - % - ;
1 CAB-16AWG-AC AC Power cord, 16AWG $ - § - $ - ‘
1 C2980X-STACK Catalyst 2960-X FlexStack Plus Stacking Module $ 1,196.00 § 54970 $ §49.70 |
1 CAB-STK-E-1M Clsco FlexStack 1m stacking cable 3 100.00 § 46400 $ 46,00 o
1 EDU Smartnet Base and Uparade $ - % -8 -
1 EDU-G2880X-48FPD-L Catalys] 2960-X 48 GigE PoE 740W, 2 x 10G SFP+, LAN Basa K12 § 7,985.00 § 367770 % 3,877.70 L
1 PWR-CLP Powsr Refainer Clip For 3560-C, 2950-C and 2060-L Swilshes ] - |3 - % - o
1 CAB-16AWG-AC AC Power cord, 16AWG ) - $ - $ - i
1 C2980X-STACK Catalyst 2960-X FlexStack Plus Stacking Module $ 1,195.00 3% 54910 § 549.70 !
1 CAB-STK-E-1M Cisco FlexStack 1m stacklng cable $ 100,00 $ 48,00 § 46,00 . ‘
1 EDU Smartnet Base and Upgrade £ - 3 - 3 - i
t
- 4 SFP-10G-LR-5= 10GBASE-LR SFF Medule, Enterprise-Class $ 190000 % 1,102.00 % 4,408,00 |
Subtotal  §  47,228.20 E
i
: Cabling ) i
<] 181275 Tripp Lite 1M Dupiex Singlemade 8.3/125 Fiber Optic Pateh Cable LC/LG 3 3ft 1 Meter $ 18.00 § 114,00 i
Project Total $  53,468,60
1¥R Smartnet
|
|
|
;.
.
|
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NJ Office:

696 Rt. 46 Waest, Teterboro, NJ 07608
800)234-5631

\ CGMPUT{‘%EFE
2 E i{nf\i

NY Office:
800 Fifth Avenue, Sulle 1610, New York, NY 10110

B800)234-5631

1
art: .
. Lo Wireless '
107 MR52-HW Meraki MR52 Cloud Managed AP $  4389.00 3 713,49 3 76,343,43
107 LIC-ENT-8YR Meraki MR Erderprise License 5YR (First Year On Us) 450,00 % 171.00 % 18,297.00
Bubtotal § 94,640.43
IOF 149 (NEW) o
2 EDU-C2060X-48FPD-L  Catalyst 2960-X 48 GigE PoE 740W, 2 % 10G 3FP+, LAN Hase K12 $ 790500 § 3E77.70 % 7,355.40
2 PWR-CLE Power Retainer Clip For 3560-C, 2960-C and 2960-L Switches $ - § - 8 -
2 CAB-16AWIG-AL AC. Power.cord, 16AWG ~§ $ %
2 CR980X-STACK Catalysl 2960-X FlaxStack Plus Stacking Module $ 119500 3 549.70 % 1,095.40
2 CAB-STK-E-1M Cisco FlexStack 1m slacking cable 5 0000 $ 46.00 § 92,00
2 SFP-10G-LR-8= 10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class % 1,900.00 $ S1,70200 $  2,204.00
Suhtotal $ 10,750.80
IDF 218 :
1 EDU-C2960X-48FPD-L Catalyst 2060-X 48 GigE PoE 740W, 2 x 106G SFP+, LAN Base K12 § 790500 % 3877.70 § 3,877.70 :
1 PWR-CLP Fower Retainer Clip For 3560-C, 2860-C and 2960-L Swiliches $ - % - % " .
1 CAB-16AWG-AC AC Power cord, 16AWG 5 - 3 - $ - ,
1 C2960X-5TACK Catalysl 2860-X FlexStack Plus Stacking Module $ 1,196.00 § 54970 % 549,70 :
1 CAB-STK-E-tM Cisco FlexStack 1m stacking cable 3 10000 $ 46.00 % 46,00 ;
1 EDU Smartnet Base and Upgrade § - $ - B - i
4 SFP-10G-LR-8= J0GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class $ 1,900,00 % 102,00 & 4,408.00 i
' Subtotal $ 8,681.40 ;
: IDF 116
1 EDU-C2950X48FPD-L Catalyst 2960-X 48 GIQE POE 740W, 2 x 10G SFP+, LAN Base K12 $ 7,995.00 % 367770 & 3,677.70 '
1 PWR-CLP Power Retainer Ciip For 3560-C, 2860-C and 2960-L Switches $ -~ § -~ § - i
1 CAB-16AWG-AC AC Power cord, 16AWG $ - 0§ - 8 -
1 C2960%-STACK Catalyst 20680-X FlexStack Pius Stacking Module $ 119500 % 549,70 % 549.70
1 CAB-STK-E-1M Clsco FexStack 1m stacking cable 5 100.00 % 48,00 $ 46.00
1 EDU Smartnet Base and Upgrade $ C - % -
4 SFP-10G-LR-5= 10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class 5 1,00000 3% 1,102.00 $ 4 408.00 i
Subtotal $ 8,681.40 :

Phona Na:
Email Add:

. Frepared hy:
Fax No!

Chris Clark
201-81-1420 x 8328
Chils Clark@edillc.com
Ay Rega
201-831-0101

o

Salesmant
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NJ Office:
696 RL 46 West, Telerborp, N (7608

NY Office:

CGM?L_JTEFE
T&GEA‘]’%NN 500 Fifth Avtznus, Sulte 1010, New York, NY 10110

N

MDF .- . :
1 EDU-C2980X-48FPD-L  Catlalyst 2680-X 48 GigE Pok 740W, 2 x 10G SFP+, LAN Base k32 & 7,805.00 % 367770 § 3,677.70 v
1 PWR-CLP Power Retainer Clip For 3560-C, 2950-C and 2960-L, Swiiches $ -8 - 3 - !
1 CAB-1BAWG-AC - AC Power cord, 16AWG 3 - 3 - 8 -
1 C29680X-STACK Catalyst 29560-X HexStack Plus Stacking Moduls 5 1,195.00 § 549.70 § 549.70
1 CAB-STHE-1M Claco FlexStack {m slacking cable $ 100,00 $ 48,00 3 46,00
1 EDCU Smartnet Base and Upgrade % - % - % -
— 4 BFPADGEIR-8=  10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class " 1,800.00 - - 1,102.00 % 440800
1 WS-C3860-18XS-E Glsco Calalyst 3850 16 Part 10G Fiber Swilch IP Services $ 19,500,600 § 8,570,00 § £,970.00
1 53850UKS-37E CAT3IB5E Universal ko image . - % - % -
1 C3850-NM-4-10G Cisco Catalyst 3880 4 x 10GE Network Module % - $ - ¥ -
2 CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable % - % - § -
1 STACK-T1-50CM SOCM Type 1 Stacking Cable $ - § - % -
1 CAB-SPWR-30CM Catalyst 3750X and 3850 Slack Power Cable 30 CM § - H - 3 -
1 PWR-C1-350WAC 350W AC Config 1 Power Supply $ - 3 - % - .
1 PWR-C1-350WAC/2 350W AC Config 11 SecondaryPower Suppiy $ B85C.00 $ 299,00 $ 299,00 !
1 EDU Smarinet Base and Upgrade $ - 0§, -~ % - i
16 SFP-10G-LR-§= 10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Entarprise-Class $ 100000 § 1,102,006 § 17,632,00
2 GLG-TE= 1000RASE-T SFP franscaiver module for Category 5 copper wire § 356,00 § 22910 § 458.20 :
4 C2860X-STACK= Gatalys! 2960-X FlexS{ack Plus Stacking Meduke optlonal b 1,195.00 § 683.10 §$ 2,772.40
4 CAB-STICE-1M Cisoo FlexStack 1m slacking cable $ 100,00 % 58.00 % 232,00
Subtotal $ 39,046.00
: . Cabling B
30 L81226 Tripp Lite 3M Duplex Singlemode 8.3/125 Fiber Optlc Patch Cable LC/LC 10' 10ft 3 Me § 2100 § 820,00
3] L1275 Tripp Lite 1M Buplex Singlemods 8.3/125 Fiber Oglic Patch Cable LC/LC 3' 3Rt 1 Meter $ 19400 3§ 144,00

Project Total $ 162,543.03
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NJ Offlce:
695 Ri, 46 Wesl, Teterboro, NJ 07608
800)234-5534

COMPUTER | ' aftetfi
DECIGN & NY Office: €15co.
7 INTEERATION «

500 Fifth Avenue, Sulte 1650, New York, NY 10110
212} 575-4860

PartN
1 CDISOW 17831 Structured Cabling $85,000.00 $85,000,00
Project Total - . $85,000.00
DIENEFORMATIO
Salesman; Chrie Clark Quots [D! CISC-Unlon BOE - Professlonal Services

Phane No: 201-314-0362

Emall Add: Ghris.Clark@cdillc.com
Prapared by:

__ Fax No

Quate Desaription; Clsco

NASPO Value Point DataCom / New Jersey NVP #AR233 (14-19) E-Rate SPIN 143037234
Participating Addendum contract is PA# A87720
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